

## **2022-2023 TUITION & FEES**

## **NEW STUDENT FEES**

On-Line Application Fee (nonrefundable)
New Family Fee (nonrefundable)

\$75 \$150

\* The New Family Fee is due July 1, 2022 or 3 installments (7/1, 9/1, 12/1)

GRADE	TUITION ANNUAL PLAN 1 payment	TUITION 60/40 PLAN 2 payments	TUITION QUARTERLY PLAN 4 payments	TUITION MONTHLY PLAN 11 payments
К4	\$5,400	\$5,500	\$5,500	\$5,620
K4 PT	\$4,200	\$4,300	\$4,300	\$4,420
K5 - 2nd	\$5,800	\$5,900	\$5,900	\$6,020
3rd - 4th	\$6,700	\$6,800	\$6,800	\$6,920
5th - 12th	\$7,200	\$7,300	\$7,300	\$7,420

TUITION PAYMENT PLANS: Annual plan: Due July 1, 2022

**60/40 plan:** 60% due July 1, 2022, and 40% due December 1, 2022

**Quarterly plan:** 4 equal payments due July 1, 2022, October 1, 2022,

January 1, 2023 and April 1, 2023

Monthly plan: 11 payments begin June 1, 2022 through May 1, 2023

omitting March 2023 - Enrollment Deposit month

## **MULTI-CHILD DISCOUNTS**

A tuition discount is available for families with 3 or more children attending SCS. The discount is calculated based on the oldest child being the "first child". The discount is not available for those families receiving need-based financial aid, faculty discounts or minister discounts. In addition, the discount does not apply to students in the Daycare/Early Preschool.

3rd child - 10%, 4th child - 20%, 5th child - 30%, 6th child - 40%, 7th child - 50% (capped)

We offer minister discounts and income-based financial aid. Please ask about these opportunities.

## CLASS K4-6th 7th-8th 9th-12th Elementary Class Supply Fee \$40 Art (per semester) \$25 \$25 Science Lab Fee \$15